

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAINCASE:.C.C.C.A.No.64 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
19.	07.07.2025	<u>ETD,J</u> Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that the sole appellant died and also represented that he already filed petition to that effect to bring the legal representatives of the appellant on record and the same is pending with the Registry. Post on 18.07.2025. B/o. gv	