

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
HYDERABAD**

MAIN CASE No : C.C.C.A.No.64 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	14.08.2025	<u>BRMR, J</u> Mr.Pratap Narayan Sanghi, learned counsel for the appellant. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant died on 21.02.2025. At request of learned counsel, for taking steps, list on 03.09.2025. Registry is directed to call for the records from the trial Court by the next date of hearing. <u>BRMR,J</u> KRL	

--	--	--	--