

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No:C.C.C.A.No.64 OF 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	03.09.2025	<u>BRMR, J</u> Mr. Pratap Narayan Sanghi, learned counsel for the appellant. Appellant counsel submits that the sole appellant died and they have filed applications to condone delay, set aside the abatement order and LR application. The said applications are not on record. Registry is directed to verify and put up the same on record by the next date of hearing. List on 06.10.2025. <u>BRMR,J</u> pn/js	