

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.C.C.A.No.64 OF 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
23.	06.10.2025	<u>BRMR, J</u> Mr. Pratap Narayan Sanghi, learned counsel for the appellant. <u>I.A.Nos.1, 2 and 3 of 2025</u> Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent No.1 remained ex-parte before the trial Court. Hence, she is not a necessary party to the present applications. Issue notice to respondent Nos.2 to 5. Personal notice is permitted. List on 06.11.2025. BRMR,J js	