

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.C.C.A.No.64 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	26.03.2026	<u>GMM,J</u> It is represented by the learned counsel for the appellant that service of notice was earlier attempted on respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 5 at the address available with them. It is further submitted that the present address has now been ascertained from the implead application filed by the proposed respondent No. 6. Accordingly, learned counsel seeks leave to take out personal notice on respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 5 at the new address. Vivek Jain, learned counsel, undertakes to file vakalat for respondent No. 2 and waives notice. In view of the above, the learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to take out personal notice on respondent Nos. 4 and 5 and to file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of hearing. Post the matter on 24.04.2026. GMM,J sz	Tr. to IO folder before corrections